Weighted average interest rate  5.2%

Financial liabilities

  Trade and other payables - 837,409  837,409

 - 837,409  837,409

Net financial assets 2,862,050 (712,583)   2,149,467

2011 Floating

Interest Rate

Non-interest

bearing

 Total

 $ $  $

Financial assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 8,287,285 -  8,287,285

   Trade and other receivables - 673,820  673,820

 8,287,285 673,820  8,961,105

Weighted average interest rate  3.0%

Financial liabilities

  Trade and other payables - 209,838  209,838

 - 209,838  209,838

Net financial assets 8,287,285 463,982  8,751,267

FRONTIER RESOURCES LTD & ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

Page 85

NOTE 2 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities of the Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the

impact on how profit reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the interest rate risk variable that

management considers to be reasonably possible.

 2012

$

2011

$

Net financial assets subject to variable interest rates 2,862,050 8,287,285

Increase in profits resulting from a 1% pa  increase in

variable interest rates

28,620  82,873

Decrease in profits resulting from a 1% pa  decrease in

variable interest rates

(28,620)  (82,873)

Net Fair Value

Cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables, and trade and other payables are short-term investments in nature

whose carrying value is equivalent to fair value.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk exposure represents the extent of credit related losses that the Group may be subject to on amounts to be

received from financial assets.  Credit risk arises principally from trade and other receivables including inter company

loans and cash.  The objective of the Group is to minimise the risk of loss from credit risk. Although revenue from

operations is minimal, the Group trades only with creditworthy third parties. In addition, receivable balances are